ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: <u>NJH AND PPPW</u>

Introductories filed through November 26, 2024 for the December 17, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 455	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 456	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to environmental investigation and cleanup activities in the Bull's Head area
Int. No. 457	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement for the Restore NY Communities Initiative Program — Round 7
Int. No. 458	Ordinance authorizing an application and grant agreement for Restore NY Communities Initiative – Round 9 (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, December 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 459Resolution endorsing Monroe County application for Restore NY
Communities Initiative – Round 9 grant to support the Times Square
Building Rehabilitation Project (Public hearing to be held on
Thursday, December 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 460 Authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District

Int. No. 461 Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the organization of the zoning, permitting and compliance functions within the Department of Neighborhood and Business Development

Int. No. 462 Authorizing agreements and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the Vacant Rental Improvement Program

Int. No. 463 Resolution relating to an Implementation Task Force for Good Cause Eviction

Int. No. 464 Resolution relating to an Evidence Based Evaluation of Good Cause Eviction

Int. No. 465 Resolution relating to a Citywide Education Campaign for Good Cause Eviction

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 466	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,035,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the Honorable Loretta C. Scott Center for Human Services — Building Management System Project
Int. No. 467	Authorizing a professional services agreement related to the Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) Planning and Demonstration Project
Int. No. 468	Authorizing applications for funding related to the 2026-2030 Transportation Improvement Program
Int. No. 469	Authorizing amendatory agreements related to the Rochester Environmental (REJob) 3.0 Training Program
Int. No. 470	Authorizing application for and receipt of funds from the Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Grant Program of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

- Int. No. 471 Authorizing an agreement related to a tour of Historically Black Colleges and Universities
- Int. No. 472 Authorizing an agreement with MVP Select Care, Inc. for health insurance administration services

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 251	Local Law amending the City Charter to adopt a Good Cause Eviction Law NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 322	Resolution concerning the disclosure of consultants' reports BFG (08/20/2024)
Int. No. 363	Appropriating funds and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the Financial Empowerment Center BFG (09/24/2024)
Int. No. 387	Authorizing a purchase option agreement for the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (10/22/2024)